۲, • • 3/18/2016 3:02:59 PM From: To: 8506176383(1/5) **Division of Corporations**

,

Page 1 of 2

nur				over sheet. Typ of all pages of t		
		(((HI	6000067464	3)))		
			50000674543ABC1			R E
Note				itton on your brother cover sheet		
	lo:	Division of (Fax Number	Corporations : (850)61	7-6383 Ple C	ise retain	ofiginal fil
	he email ac		er : FCA0000 : (850)20 : (850)87	00023 5-8842 8-5368 entity to be	used for fu	MISSÍON <u>3/</u> /
	1 Address:	matings. En	Ler only one	email addres	S prease.**	- IX
] 	Foreign Limi Crane Worl	ted Liability Idwide Logis		ETAK (UTASSEE	
	Cer Pag	tificate of Statu tified Copy e Count mated Charge	IS	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	F STAFE FLORIDA	M 9:25
						HARRIS

1		с	OVER LETTE	ર			
	stration Section ion of Corporat	tons					
SUBJECT:	Crane Solutions,	LLC					
_	Name of Limited Linbility Company						
The enclosed * Existence, and	Application by F check are submi	oreign Limited Liability Con ited to register the above refe	npany for Author renced foreign i	rization to T inited tiabil	ransact Business in Florida," Cer ity company to transact business	tifica in Flo	
Please return a	ll correspondence	concerning this matter to th	e following:				
	Vito Ciminel	lo					
	•	1	Name of Person		·····		
	Crane Worldwide Logistics, LLC						
	· <u></u>	1	Firm/Company				
	1500 Rankin Road Address						
	Houston, TX	77073					
		City/s	State and Zip Co	de			
	vito.clminello@	geraneww.com					
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future anni	al report no	tification)		
For further info	rmation concerni	ng this matter, please call:					
Vito Ciminello			281	233-9	432		
······	Name	of Contact Person	at (Area Coi	le Da	ytime Telephone Number		
Divisio Registr P.O. Be	ING ADDRESS of Corporation ation Section ox 6327 issee, FL 32314	<u>.</u> S		Division Registra Clifton E 2661 Ex	<u>TADDRESS:</u> of Corporations lion Section Building ecutive Center Circle sec, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a ch	eck for the follow 1.00 Filing Fee	ving amount: □ \$130.00 Filing Fee &	🗆 \$155.00 Fi		S160.00 Filing Fee, Certific	ate	

.

(1,1,1)

.

3/18/2016 3:02:59 PM From: To: 8506176383(2/5) 850-617-6381

ا يو ال

3/17/2018 11:55:54 AM PAGE 1/001



March 17, 2016

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

RE-SUBMIT Please retain original filing date of submission 3/16

SUBJECT: CRANE SOLUTIONS LLC REF: W16000020081

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internat through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co." "Limited

The document number of the name conflict is F11000003209 CRANE SOLUTIONS, INC. .

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Mason Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E16000067464 Letter Number: 416A00005519

> တ ڢ \sim

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

If name unavailable, onter a	t Solutions LLC	eting business in Florida. The alternate non	ne must include "Limited
iability Company," "L.L.C.			
DE (Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability 3.	45-3622940 (FEI number, il applicable)	an ar fry geographic to and a geographic to geographic to a second second second second second second second se
,			_
	(Date first transacted business in Flori (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S	da, if prior to registration.) to determine penalty liability)	-
1500 Rankin Road	·		TASE 16
Houston, TX 77073			
	(Street Address of Principal C	Office)	
1500 Rankin Road			<u></u> %% თ (^
Houston, TX 77073			
	(Mailing Address)		🖸 ں 🖓 🗆
Name and street addres	🕫 of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box 🧎	<u>NOT</u> acceptable)	· BR N
Name:	C T Corporation System		Srn O P
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		
	Plantation	Florida 33324	
	(City)	(Zip code)	-

to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System

(Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, litle or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

John Magee 1500 Rankin Road, Houston, TX 77073 President & CEO Chief Operating Officer 1500 Rankin Road, Houston, TX 77073 Keith Winters Chief Accounting Officer Doug Wicklund 1500 Rankin Road, Houston, TX 77073

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in 5.817.155, F.S.

Doug Wicklund

By:

Typed or printed name of signee



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CRANE SOLUTIONS LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 201994047 Date: 03-16-16

5051440 8300

SR# 20161690189 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authvar.shtml